

Pratt

(620) 672-1201

B STELBAR OIL CORPORATION INC 1625 N WATERFRONT PKWY STE 200

WICHITA

KS US

67206

O ATTN:

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

PAGE	CUST NO	YARD #	INVOICE DATE
1 of 1	1003965	1718	06/14/2019

INVOICE NUMBER 92990515

LEASE NAME

OKESON 1-36

0 LOCATION В

COUNTY

WALLACE

S STATE

KS

JOB DESCRIPTION T

Cement-New Well Casing/Pi

E JOB CONTACT

JOB #	EQUIPMENT #	PURCHASE	ORDER NO.		TERMS	DUE DATE	
41179235	19572				Net - 30 days	07/14/2019	
			QTY	U of	UNIT PRICE	INVOICE AMOUNT	
For Service Date	es: 06/13/2019 to	06/13/2019					
0041179235							
171819484L Cen CEMENT SURFAC	nent-New Well Casing/ CE CASING	Pi 06/13/2019					
60/40 Poz			375.00	SK	6.60	2,475.00 T	
94 LBS Celloflake)		1.00	LB	191.76		
969 LBS Calcium			1.00	LB	562.02	562.02 T	
Wooden Cement			1.00	EA	88.00	88.00	
	inum, 8 5/8" (Blue)		1.00	EA	93.50	93.50	
Centralizer, 8 5/8			3.00	EA	49.50	148.50	
100 Light Vehicle			1.00	MI	248.00	248.00	
200 Heavy Equip			1.00	0.00000	826.00		
	k Delivery Charges		1.00	11000000	2,228.70		
Depth Charge, 0' Blending & Mixing			1.00		550.00		
Plug Container Ut			375.00		0.77		
Service Superviso			1.00		137.50	V AW 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	
Driver Charge	r Charge		1.00		75.00	1	
Driver Charge			2.00	EA	35.00	70.00	
		S .					
DIENCE DEMTE	mo	TATE CONTINUE CONTINUE					

PLEASE REMIT TO:

SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO:

BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP PO BOX 841903 DALLAS, TX 75284-1903

801 CHERRY ST, STE 2100 FORT WORTH, TX 76102

SUB TOTAL TAX 7,982.73 242.16

INVOICE TOTAL

8,224.89



1700 S. Country Estates Raod

	ENERGY SI	ERVICES	Liberal, KS 67901 PH (620)-624-2277FAX (620) 624-2280	SERVICE ORDER -	1718 19484 L
			. , ,	Date:	6/13/2019
Well Name:	^			Location:	
Okeson #1-30 County - State:				36,15,42	
Wallace, Ks				RRC#:	
Type Of Service		-		Customer's Order #:	
Z42 - Cemen	t Surface Cas	sing	1 Comments		
	Customer:	Stelbar O	l Corporation		
	Address:				
				19572	3hrs
As a consideration, t default in payment of	he above named Cus f Customera account	tomer agrees to p by such date, Cus	ay Basic Energy Services in accord with the rates and terms stated in Basic Energy Services current price lists, Invoices are payable former agrees to pay Interest thereon after default at 1834 per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ an attorney to endiform shall be recogned by the laws of the action by the property of the common of the property of the pr		
			and the state of the state of the state where services are performed of equipment of materials are rumished.		
PARTICULAR PURF	POSE OR OTHERWS	SE WHICH EXTER	supplies and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IM NO BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Beate Energy Services, itability and Customer'e Is platisfug out of the sale or use of any products, supplies, or materials upon their return to Beate Energy Services, is expressly limite of Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Basic Energy Services be liable for special, indirect, punitive or cons	PLIED, MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS exclusive remedy in any cause of action	FOR A (whether in
or , at Basic Energy :	Services, option, to th	e allowance to the	of animpled of the sale of use of any products, suppries, or materials upon metrificium to basic Energy Services, is expressly limite of Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Basic Energy Services be liable for special, indirect, punitive or cons	d to the replacement of such products, equential damages.	supplies or materials
CODE	QTY	UOM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	TOTAL
CL103	375	Sk	60/40 POZ	12.00	4500.00
CC102	94	Lb	Celloflake	3.70	347.80
CC109 CF153	969		Calcium Chloride	1.05	1017.45
CF753			Wooden Cement Plug, 8 5/8" Baffle Plate Aluminum, 8 5/8" (Blue)	160.00	160.00
CF1753	3		Centralizer, 8 5/8" (Blue)	170.00 90.00	170.00 270.00
E100	100		Unit Mileage Charge-Pickups, Small Vans & Cars (one way)	4.50	450.00
E101 E113	200 1615	Mi Tn/Mi	Heavy Equipment Mileage	7.50	1500.00
CE200	1010	4 Hrs	Proppant and Bulk Delivery Charges, per ton mile Depth Charge; 0-500'	2.50	4037.50
CE240	375		Blending & Mixing Service Charge	1000.00	1000.00 525.00
CE504	1		Plug Container Utilization Charge	250,00	250.00
BE143 BE144	1 2		Supervisor	75.00	75.00
DC 144	- 2	ea	Driver	35.00	70.00
				1	-
	_				
				A-4	
					
				Book Total:	\$14,372.75
				Taxes:	
				Disc. Price:	\$7,982.73
PUMP TRUCK NU	JMBER:	19752 Hrs	THIS JOB WAS SATISFACTORILY COMPLETED	YES	NO
+	-, -	7200	OPERATION OF EQUIPMENT WAS SATISFACTORY	ä	H
DRIVER: Ja	ine to	res	PERFORMANCE OF PERSONEL WAS SATISFACTORY	_ [ā
		4	4	la lan	
В	ASIC ENERGY	SERVICES	CUSTOMER OR H	IS AGEN	
				IO AGENT	TO.
Custom	er Comments o	or Concerns:			



Liberal Yard #1717 - Phone 620-624-2277 - 1700 S. Country Estates Road, Liberal KS 67901

PRESSURE PUMPING

Job Log

Customer	Stelbar Oil Corporation				Cement Pump No.	1 9752 3Hrs		Operator TRK No.:	78938 Angel		
Address:					Ticket #		19484 L	Bulk TRK No.: 19827 Victor			
City, State, Zip:					Job Type	:	Z42 - Cer	ment Surface (Casing		
Service District:	1718 - Liberal Ks.				Well Type	OIL					
Vell Name and No.:	Okeson #1-36			Well Location	36,15,42 County		Wallace	State:	Ks		
Туре	ype of Cmt Sacks				Additives	Additives		Truck Loa	aded On		
60/40	POZ	375	3% CC, .25 PPS Ce		lioFlake	19827 Victor		Front	Back		
				-					Front	Back	
					· ·				Front	Back	
	Lead/Tail:		Cu/Ft/sk Water Red		quirements	CU. FT.	Man I	lours / Personnel			
Lea		14.8	1.	21 5.18		18	453.75	Man Hours:	45		
Та	il:					# of Men on Job:		3	3		
Time		Volume	Pu	mps	Pres	essure(PSI) D		escription of Oper	ation and Material	S	
(am/pm)	(BPM)	(BBLS)	Т	С	Tubing	Casing					
0:15								On Loc	ation		
0:30								Safety M	leeting		
12:50 AM								Rig l	Up		
4:30 AM							Pressure Test To 1500psi				
4:39 AM	6	5				200	Pump 5 bbl H2O Spacer				
4:41	6	80.8				150	Pump Cement @ 14.8#				
5:00							Shut Down - Drop Plug				
5:03 AM	6	25.5				260	Displacement				
5:15							Landed Plug Pressure Up To 500psi				
5:20							Release Back Float Held				
							4				
							*** Cement To Surface ***				
								Job Com	pleted		
							Thank You				
Size Hole	12 1/4"	Depth					TYPE	DI	ug Container		
Csg.	8 5/8" 23#	Depth	442	.12'	New / Used		Packer		Depth		
Shoe jt.	40.3'	Depth					Retainer		Depth		
Landing Psi	128.8psi	Туре					Perfs		C M P		
								el Echevarria			
Customer Sigi	sustomer Signature:				Basic Signature:		A	- Lonevaina			
4			,	-				61431304			
						Date of Service	e:	6/13/2019 ^N			